## 505623019 08/15/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5669821

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
EUIHYUN JUNG	08/09/2019
JONGHUN SUNG	08/09/2019
JEEHONG KIM	08/09/2019
KWANGMIN CHUN	08/09/2019
CHANGWOO LEE	08/09/2019

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	129, SAMSUNG-RO, YEONGTONG-GU	
City:	SUWON-SI, GYEONGGI-DO	
State/Country:	KOREA, REPUBLIC OF	
Postal Code:	16677	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16537903	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (202)434-1501

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 2024341500

Email: jobendorfer@s-n-h.com
Correspondent Name: STAAS & HALSEY LLP
Address Line 1: 1201 NEW YORK AVE. NW

Address Line 2: SUITE 700

Address Line 4: WASHINGTON, D.C. 20005

Total Attachments 1		
<b>DATE SIGNED:</b> 08/15/2019		
SIGNATURE:	/Temnit Afework/	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TEMNIT AFEWORK REG. NO. 58,202	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1904.1471	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 050060 FRAME: 0954 source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 050060 FRAME: 0955 Client's Ref.: D8-201801-006-1-US0

# **WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT**

S&H 1/18

IN CONSIDERATION of good and valuable consideration provided to the undersigned inventor(s) (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by

(Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S))

SAMSUNG ELECTRONICS COLLED

129, Samsung-ro, Yeongtong-gu, Suwon-si, Gyeonggi-do 16677 Republic of Korea	•	
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive (Title of Invention)	is hereby acknowledged, the uright, title and interest to the in	andersigned ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and evention entitled
AUTOMATIC DETERGENT SUPPLY (	DEVICE AND WASHING	MACHINE HAVING THE SAME
relating to International Patent Application PCT/ States of America was executed on even date he	/ and/or for wi	bich application for Lattare Datout of the samuel
(a) executed on ;	(Insert date of exe	ocution of application, if not concurrent)
(b) filed on,	Any registered atte	omey or patent agent of STAAS & HALSEY ILP.
Serial No.	1201 New York Au	venue, N.W., Suite 700 Washington, D.C. 20005 hereby authorized to insert in (b) the specified
(including inter partes review, post grant review a	is of priority, extension, continuing or priority, extension, continuing or terms for which the	and of any and all other countries granted on said lation, division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews review), supplemental examination, interference, or said Letters Patent(s) may be granted and including
division, renewal, substitute, reissue, reviews, sur in any litigation or other legal proceeding which m	an states of America and in an uance of said Letters Patent(s) pplemental examination, interfe lay arise of be declared in relat iments and declarations, taking	y and all other countries, including in the preparation ), and in any rights of priority, extension, continuation, erence, reexamination, or public use proceeding, and tion to same, such acts to include but not be limited  all rightful paths, providing sworn testimony, and
1.4°d	2019.8.9	
uihyun JUNG		
) <u>4 8 2                                   </u>	20/9,8.9	
onghun SUNG	5 SV	
eehong KIM	Sad 8 d	
, A26 V	2.19,8.9	
wangmin CHUN	_	
, 이창우	2019.8.9	
hangwoo LEE		
)		
)		
T#U##2170}-+019771@0-20100609066646		

1台96067508的山海繁